Infineon Technologies - TC1782N320F180HRBAKXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Summary of Features
Data Sheet 11 V 1.4.1, 2014-05
Ordering Information
The ordering code for Infineon microcontrollers provides an exact reference to the
required product. This ordering code identifies:
• The derivative itself, i.e. its function set, the temperature range, and the supply
voltage
• The package and the type of delivery.
For the available ordering codes for the TC1782 please refer to the “Product Catalog
Microcontrollers”, which summarizes all available microcontroller variants.
This document describes the derivatives of the device.The Table 1 enumerates these
derivatives and summarizes the differences.
Table 1 TC1782 Derivative Synopsis
Derivative Ambient Temperature Range Package
SAK-TC1782F-320F180HR TA = -40oC to +125oC PG-LQFP-176-20
SAK-TC1782F-320F180HL TA = -40oC to +125oC PG-LQFP-176-10
SAK-TC1782N-320F180HR TA = -40oC to +125oC PG-LQFP-176-20
SAK-TC1782N-320F180HL TA = -40oC to +125oC PG-LQFP-176-10
SAK-TC1782N-256F133HR TA = -40oC to +125oC PG-LQFP-176-20
SAK-TC1782N-256F133HL TA = -40oC to +125oC PG-LQFP-176-10
SAK-TC1782F-320F160HR TA = -40oC to +125oC PG-LQFP-176-20
SAK-TC1782F-320F160HL TA = -40oC to +125oC PG-LQFP-176-10
SAK-TC1782N-320F160HR TA = -40oC to +125oC PG-LQFP-176-20
SAK-TC1782N-320F160HL TA = -40oC to +125oC PG-LQFP-176-10
TC1782
System Overview of the TC1782Block Diagrams
Data Sheet 14 V 1.4.1, 2014-05
Figure 2 shows the block diagram of the SAK-TC1782N-320F180HR / SAK-TC1782N-
320F180HL / SAK-TC1782N-320F160HR / SAK-TC1782N-320F160HL.
Figure 2 SAK-TC1782N-320F180HR / SAK-TC1782N-320F180HL / SAK-
TC1782N-320F160HR / SAK-TC1782N-320F160HL /
Block Diagram